Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other LLC Citizenship USA/California If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Z No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Audrey I. Baker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Stein & Lubin LLP Street Address: 600 Montgomery Street. Suite 1400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111 Phone Number: 415-981-0550 Fax Number: 415-981-4343 Email Address: abaker@stelnlubin.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1841 Expiration Date 5/2008 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Signature Audrey I. Baker, attorney in fact Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0933

2002/003

D:AUDREY L. BAKER COMPANY:STEIN & LUBIN LLP

11/27/2007 12:55 FAX 415 881 4343

\$TEIN & LUBIN 1LP 11/27/2007 700351460

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (eag. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Panent and Trademark Office: Plasse record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.	
1. Name of corneying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Sarera & Lily	Additional numes, addresses, or officenship attached? ☑ No
	Name: <u>Serong & UW, LLC</u>
☐ Individual(e) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Pertnership	Street Address: 10 Liberty Ship Way, #350
Corporation- State: Colfornia	
Other	City; Secretario
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Shrite: California
Additional names of conveying parties attached? [] Yes [7]:	Country: 178A Zip: 94966
). Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Data(s) December 31, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizanship
☑ Ausignment ☐ Merger	Corporation C-Exametrip
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	✓ Other II C CRimerality LISA/California
Other	W susignes is not domidical in the United States, a domination representative designation is attached: Yes 100
	(Désignations must be a soparate document from assignment)
 Application number(s) or registration manbar(s) s 	
A. Trademark Application No.(x)	B. Trademark Registration No.(2) 78825916, 78831007
* Identification of Proposition of Transport (1-) (and Effective Control of C	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No. 10 Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
s: menureanon di peseripaan di Meterille (di) (alia Circ	а Сель и герналист до гозданиям на приможи.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	TO THE PARTY OF TH
soncerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 2
Name: Audiov J. Baker	T T 4 4 5 - MT OFF 2 CA 2 M A 7 - 42 - 4 CA 2 A
rdemai Address; <u>Stain & Lubin L1P</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$.200,00
.	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Mortosman Street Sulla 1400	Enclosed
	-
City: San Franciaco	d. Payment information:
State: Carrieria Zip: 04174	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1841
Phone Number: <u>+16-081-0550</u>	Expiration Date stand
ax Number: 415-981-4343	b. Deposit Account Number
mail Address: <u>shaken@itelnkible.com</u>	Authorized User Name
and any other participation of the control of the c	
9, Signature: (V. Dolla () (Son V. C.	ottorilat 11-22-07
"" / - y1 - y1 - y2	1thra es 11-27-07

Description in the recorded (highest plants) plants for board to (271) 272-0740, or collect to: Half Ston Assis record Description Services, Observe of Su LESPIC, P.O. Son 446, Alexandria, VA 22112-1480

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made as of December 31, 2006, by and between Serena & Lily, a California corporation with its principal office located at 475 Gate Road, Suite 115, Sausalito, California ("Assignor"), and Serena & Lily, LLC, a California limited liability company with its principal office located at 475 Gate Road, Suite 115, Sausalito, California ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- Α. Assignor has adopted, used and is using the word marks (i) SERENA & LILY, for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), Serial No. 78829916, dated March 6, 2006 (the "First Trademark") and (ii) SERENA & LILY (word mark with design plus words, letters and/or numbers), for which an application for registration has been filed with the USPTO, Serial No. 78831007, dated March 7, 2006 (the "Second Trademark;" and together with the First Trademark, the "Trademarks"); and
- Assignor desires to transfer, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignors rights in and to В. the Trademarks.

AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the above-referenced applications for registration thereof, with the goodwill attaching to said Trademarks, and with the right to recover for past infringement of said Trademarks.
- 2. Assignee hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the above-referenced applications for registration thereof. with the goodwill attaching to said Trademarks, and the right to recover for past infringement of said Trademarks.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered shall be deemed to be an original but which taken together shall constitute one and the same Assignment,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment, effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

SERENA & LILY, a California corporation

Its: President

ASSIGNEE:

SERENA & UILY, LLC, a California limited liability company

68320002/336924v1

RECORDED: 11/27/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003669 FRAME: 0935